

Response to Request for Information

Reference WCC/FOI/000172

Date 23rd May 2016

ERP Systems Information

Could you please respond to the following questions?

1. Who is your current provider of Financial Systems support and implementation services?
2. When does the contract expire?
3. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your financial systems?
4. Who is your current provider of Procurement Systems support and implementation services?
5. When does the contract expire?
6. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your procurement systems?
7. Who is your current provider of Human Resources Systems support and implementation services?
8. When does the contract expire?
9. Who should I contact if I wish to supply training on your HRMS systems?

I am advising that questions 1-9 of your request are exempt under Section 21 of the FOI Act, as this information is already accessible and published in the public domain. You can find the answers to these questions using the links provided below:

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=7345&p=0>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=7600&p=0>

<http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/CHttpHandler.ashx?id=7188&p=0>

10. Where do you advertise any Oracle procurement opportunities?

I am advising you as per Section 1 of the FOI Act that we do not hold this information. We do not use this system at the City of Wolverhampton Council.

11. Who should I contact if I wish to supply Programme/Project Management services to your organisation?

Charlotte.Johns@wolverhampton.gov.uk